2009-2010 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

School of Medicine

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 7,401.00 2,274.00 2,564.00 2,563.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Medicine Students Association 15.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00
Professional School Fee* 16,033.00 5,345.00 5,344.00 5,344.00
Special Fee for MD Students 376.00 126.00 125.00 125.00
Disability Insurance 61.00 61.00 0.00 0.00
California Resident Total $ 27,708.00 9,085.00 9,312.00 9,311.00
Nonresident Tuition 12,245.00 4,082.00 4,082.00 4,081.00
Nonresident Total $ 39,953.00  13,167.00  13,394.00 13,392.00
*The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents
of University of California is $5,000.00.
School of Dentistry

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 7,401.00 2,274.00 2,564.00 2,563.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00
Professional School Fee* 19,896.00 6,632.00 6,632.00 6,632.00
Disability Insurance 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
California Resident Total $ 31,191.00  10,252.00  10,470.00 10,469.00
Nonresident Tuition 12,245.00 4,082.00 4,082.00 4,081.00
Nonresident Total $ 43,436.00  14,334.00  14,552.00 14,550.00

Dentistry 1
Dentistry 2
Dentistry 3
Dentistry 4

Annual
14,796.00
10,575.00

8,817.00
5,469.00

Equipment and Supplies for Dentistry (DDS)

Quarterly
4,932.00
3,525.00
2,939.00
1,823.00

*The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents
of University of California is $5,000.00.

Last updated:2/10/2010



2009-2010 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Dentistry Post Graduate - California Residents

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 7,947.00 2,612.00 2,668.00 2,667.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00
Disability Insurance* 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
Total $ 11,841.00 3,958.00 3,942.00 3,941.00
*students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation program
& Concurrent program charged the annual Disability Insurance of $72.
Note: Students enrolled in Ortho program charged the annual Lab Materials fee of $5,000.
Dentistry Post Graduate - California Non Residents
Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 8,295.00 2,726.00 2,785.00 2,784.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00
Disability Insurance* 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
Nonresident Tuition 14,694.00 4,898.00 4,898.00 4,898.00
Total $ 26,883.00 8,970.00 8,957.00 8,956.00
*students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation program
charged the annual Disability Insurance of $72.
Note: Students enrolled in Ortho program charged the annual Lab Materials fee of $5,000.
International Dentist Program (IDP)
Annual Summer Fall Winter Spring
Level 3 $ 73,300.00 18,325.00 18,325.00 18,325.00 18,325.00
Level 4 $ 70,420.00 17,605.00 17,605.00 17,605.00 17,605.00
Equipment and Supplies for IDP
Annual Summer Fall Winter Spring
IDP3 25,380.00 6,345.00 6,345.00 6,345.00 6,345.00
IDP 4 4,580.00 1,145.00 1,145.00 1,145.00 1,145.00

Last updated:2/10/2010



2009-2010 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

School of Pharmacy

University Registration Fee
Educational Fee

Student Union

Associated Student Fee
Health Insurance Premium
Pharmacy Student Association
Professional School Fee**
California Resident Total
Nonresident Tuition
Nonresident Total

$

Annual
900.00
7,401.00
135.00
51.00
2,736.00
21.00
15,395.00
26,639.00
12,245.00
38,884.00

Fall
300.00
2,274.00
45.00
17.00
912.00
7.00
5,132.00
8,687.00
4,082.00
12,769.00

Winter
300.00
2,564.00
45.00
17.00
912.00
7.00
5,131.00
8,976.00
4,082.00
13,058.00

Spring
300.00
2,563.00
45.00
17.00
912.00
7.00
5,131.00
8,975.00
4,081.00
13,056.00

*The academic year for 4th year Pharmacy students begins in Summer Session.

09-10 Professional Fees for 4th year Pharmacy students are collected as follows:
Total Fees: $15,395; (Summer 2009:$5,132; Fall 2009: $5,131;Winter 2010: $5,131)

**The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents
of University of California is $3,000.00 annually.

School of Nursing - MS

University Registration Fee
Educational Fee

Student Union

Graduate Student Association
Nursing Student Council
Health Insurance Premium
Professional School Fee*
California Resident Total
Nonresident Tuition
Nonresident Total

Annual
900.00
7,401.00
135.00
33.00
15.00
2,736.00
4,054.00
15,274.00
12,245.00
27,519.00

Fall
300.00
2,274.00
45.00
11.00
5.00
912.00
1,352.00
4,899.00
4,082.00
8,981.00

Winter
300.00
2,564.00
45.00
11.00
5.00
912.00
1,351.00
5,188.00
4,082.00
9,270.00

Spring
300.00
2,563.00
45.00
11.00
5.00
912.00
1,351.00
5,187.00
4,081.00
9,268.00

*The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents

of University of California is $1800 annually.

Last updated:2/10/2010



2009-2010 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

School of Nursing - Ph D - California Resident

Annual
University Registration Fee $ 900.00
Educational Fee 7,947.00
Student Union 135.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00
Nursing Student Council** 15.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00
Total $  11,766.00

Fall Winter
300.00 300.00
2,612.00 2,668.00
45.00 45.00
11.00 11.00
5.00 5.00
912.00 912.00

3,885.00 3,941.00

Spring
300.00
2,667.00
45.00
11.00
5.00
912.00
3,940.00

**Students enrolled in Sociology program charged the annual Nursing Student Council fee of $15.

School of Nursing - Ph D - California Non Resident

Annual
University Registration Fee $ 900.00
Educational Fee 8,295.00
Student Union 135.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00
Nursing Student Council** 15.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00
*Nonresident Tuition 14,694.00
Total $ 26,808.00

Fall Winter
300.00 300.00
2,726.00 2,785.00
45.00 45.00
11.00 11.00
5.00 5.00
912.00 912.00

4,898.00 4,898.00
8,897.00 8,956.00

Spring
300.00
2,784.00
45.00
11.00
5.00
912.00
4,898.00
8,955.00

**Students enrolled in Sociology program charged the annual Nursing Student Council of $15.

*The annual nonresident tuition will be reduced to "$0" for a maximum of three
calendar years for graduate academic doctoral students advanced to candidacy.
Eligibility begins first academic term following advancement to candidacy. Students
who continue to be enrolled or who re-enroll after receiving reduced fees for three
years will be charged full nonresident tuition; the current rate is $4,898.00 per

quarter.

School of Nursing - Master Entry Program Nursing - MEPN

Annual
School of Nursing Instructional Fee $ 31,000.00

Summer Fall

7,750.00 7,750.00

Winter
7,750.00

Spring
7,750.00

Last updated:2/10/2010



2009-2010 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Graduate Division - California Resident
Annual Fall Winter Spring

University Registration Fee 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 7,947.00 2,612.00 2,668.00 2,667.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00
Total 11,751.00 3,880.00 3,936.00 3,935.00

Note: Students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation

program charged Disability Insurance of $72.

Graduate Division - California Non Resident

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 8,295.00 2,726.00 2,785.00 2,784.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00

Nonresident Tuition
Total

14,694.00 4,898.00 4,898.00 4,898.00
26,793.00 8,892.00 8,951.00 8,950.00

Note: Students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation

program charged the annual Disability Insurance of $72.

Graduate Division - Non Resident Advanced to Candidacy

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 8,295.00 2,726.00 2,785.00 2,784.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Nonresident Tuition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00

12,099.00 3,994.00 4,053.00 4,052.00

*The annual nonresident tuition will be reduced to "$0" for a maximum of three
calendar years for graduate academic doctoral students advanced to candidacy.
Eligibility begins first academic term following advancement to candidacy. Students
who continue to be enrolled or who re-enroll after receiving reduced fees for three
years will be charged full nonresident tuition; the current rate is $4,898.00 per
quarter.

Last updated:2/10/2010



2009-2010 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Graduate Division - Physical Therapy - California Resident
Annual Fall Winter Spring

University Registration Fee $ 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 7,947.00 2,612.00 2,668.00 2,667.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00
Total $ 11,751.00 3,880.00 3,936.00 3,935.00

Graduate Division-Physical Therapy - California Non Resident

Annual Fall Winter Spring
University Registration Fee $ 900.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Educational Fee 8,295.00 2,726.00 2,785.00 2,784.00
Student Union 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,736.00 912.00 912.00 912.00
Nonresident Tuition 14,694.00 4,898.00 4,898.00 4,898.00
Total $ 26,793.00 8,892.00 8,951.00 8,950.00

Graduate Division - Joint Doctorate Program Physical Therapy (D.P.T.)

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Graduate Division Instructional Fee $ 18,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

Graduate Division - Clinical Research - MAS

Annual Summer Fall Winter Spring
MAS 1st Inst Fee* $ 18,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
MAS 2nd Inst Fee* $ 18,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

*The fee does not include health insurance. Health insurance may be purchased directly from student health.

Graduate Division - Clinical Research - Certificate

Annual Summer Fall Winter  Spring
Instructional Fee* $ 12,188.00 3,047.00 3,047.00 3,047.00 3,047.00

*The fee does not include health insurance. Health insurance may be purchased directly from student health.

Graduate Division - Biomedical Research (Research Component) - Certificate

Annual Summer Fall Winter  Spring
Instructional Fee $ 7,984.00 1,996.00 1,996.00 1,996.00 1,996.00

Last updated:2/10/2010



2009-2010 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Graduate Division - Global Health

Instructional Fee $

Annual
31,570.00

Fall
7,893.00

Winter
7,893.00

Spring
7,892.00

Summer
7,892.00

Fees are subject to change without notice
Fees 2009-2010:11-03-2009 UCSF Office of the Registrar

Last updated:2/10/2010



